The MD, Gujarat Skill Development Mission (GSDM), Gandhinagar (herein after referred to as the 

Purchasers) has published this Tender for the “Supply of Tools and Equipment“ for an 
International Standard IToT in Fitter Trade at ITI Tarsali, Gujarat, India”. The estimated Tender 
Value is ₹ 12,13,79,000/- (Twelve Crore Thirteen Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Only) 

2. GSDM invite bids from the Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) having Global and/or 

National presence or from their authorised Channel Partners (CP) for Supply of Tools and 

Equipment for one of International Standard IToT in Fitter Trade at ITI Tarsali, Gujarat, India.

[...]

Bid consisting of documents/information as specified in Clause of ITB and Second Cover i.e. 
Financial Bid consisting of Price Schedule for the equipment as well as for AMC, CMC (wherever 
required) as specified in Clause of ITB. 

7. The bidder will have to submit Non refundable Bid Processing Fees of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Thousand Only) and Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) of ₹ 36,41,370 /- (refundable) in 

favour of Gujarat Skill Development Society payable at Gandhinagar on or before date & 

hours of submission of bid in a sealed cover at GSDM office with the heading “Tender Fee and